

29 August 2023

Golden Mile to Present at ShareCafe's "Hidden Gems" Webinar

Golden Mile Resources Ltd ("Golden Mile"; "the Company"; ASX: "G88") is pleased to advise that Managing Director, Mr Damon Dormer and Technical Director Mr Jordan Luckett will jointly present a Company update during the ShareCafe "Hidden Gems" Webinar this Friday, 1st September from 12:30pm AEST (10:30am WST).

This is a free webinar via Zoom which gives viewers the opportunity to hear from and engage with a range of ASX listed micro/small cap "hidden gems". Golden Mile will give a 10 minute presentation followed by 5 minutes of Q&A.

To participate via Zoom for free please register via this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_9kvcI4hlQBmMjLS_oo40PQ#/registration

Golden Mile has announced a number of exciting developments at its 100% owned flagship Quicksilver Nickel-Cobalt Project (Quicksilver) over the last few months and this presentation will help explain the metallurgy and geology found at Quicksilver as outlined in the ASX announcements titled:

"Significant Nickel Upgrading of Quicksilver Mineralisation" on 8 August 2023; and "RC Drilling Completed at Quicksilver" on 24 August 2023.

We hope you are able to join this free Webinar and look forward to updating investors on developments at Quicksilver.

This announcement has been authorised for release to the market by the Board.

For more information please contact:

Damon Dormer – Managing Director Golden Mile Resources Ltd (ASX: G88) ABN 35 614 538 402

T: (08) 6383 6508

E: <u>info@goldenmileresources.com.au</u>
W: www.goldenmileresources.com.au

S: LinkedIn @GoldenMileResourcesLtd and Twitter @GoldenMileRes

About Golden Mile Resources Ltd

Golden Mile Resources Ltd (Golden Mile; ASX: G88) is a Western Australian based project development and mineral exploration company with three tier strategy for delivering value. The primary focus is on the project development of its flagship, 100% owned Quicksilver Ni-Co project and the secondary value driver through its 100% owned, highly prospective Yuinmery gold project. Golden Mile Resources is also focused on tactical alliances with joint venture partners to maintain exposure without expense to strategic assets.